3)  presence of any pathology in nasopharynx.

Patients and methods
The present study was hospital based, prospective study. The protocol 
for this study was approved by the college ethics committee. Informed 
consent was obtained from all the patients. 116(Hundred sixteen) 
patients having cholesteatoma and retraction were selected for the 
study. Subjects with cholesteatoma and retraction were 58(fifty eight) 
each. 57 patients were male and 59 were female aged between eighteen 
to fifty year. A detail history about ear, nose and throat symptom was

[...]

findings were grouped according to the type of ostium. Presence of 
persistent adenoid blocking ET was noted separately.

70 degree scopy to look at larynx for evidence of laryngopharyngeal 
reflux was done in patients having history of LPR.

RESULTS:
116(hundred sixteen) patients of cholesteatoma and retraction were 
studied.

CHOLESTEATOMA-
Cholesteatoma was present in 58 subjects. In 58 patients of 
cholesteatoma 31.03% (18/58) subjects had bilateral disease and 
68.96% (40/58) had unilateral cholesteatoma. Total number of ears